Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Kurt Kyvik	06/09/2010		
Scott Ryan	06/09/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zefon International, Inc.					
Street Address:	5350 SW 1st Lane					
City:	Ocala					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	34474					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D608887
Patent Number:	D616983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)396-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-398-3911
Email: tsaitta@rtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Saitta / Rogers Towers, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Z0058-37800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Saitta

Total Attachments: 3

source=Zefon 887 983 assnmt#page1.tif

880 00

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0128 source=Zefon 887 983 assnmt#page2.tif source=Zefon 887 983 assnmt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No. D608,887 U.S. Patent No. D616,983

This Assignment, made this _____ day of June, 2010, by:

Kurt Kyvik and Scott Ryan

(hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor), both with mailing address of 5350 SW 1st Lane, Ocala, FL 34474.

- (1) Whereas the said Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements and invention as set forth in the Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent No. D608,887 S, issued January 26, 2010 and entitled Catheter Anchor Pad with Release Layer; and
- (2) Whereas the said Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements and invention as set forth in the Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent No. D616,983 S, issued June 1, 2010 and entitled Catheter Anchor Pad with Release Layer; and

Whereas,

Zefon International, Inc.

(hereafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Florida, with principal place of business at 5350 SW 1st Lane, Ocala, FL 34474, (hereafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States:

Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, Letters Patents, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent were granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0130

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Letters Patents above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patents for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed at Ocala, in the County of Marion, State of Florida, this

__day of June,

2010.

Kurt Kyvik- Assignor

State of Florida County of Marion

On this ______ day of June, 2010, personally before me came Kurt Kyvik, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

W. GAIL METCALF-KINLEY
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Sep 3, 2012
Commission # DD 819876

Harl Metal Kirley Notary Public

Pat. Nos. D608,887 and D616,983

-2-

	Signed at	Ocala,	in the	County	of	Marion,	State	of Florida,	this	9	_day o	f June
2010.			_	•				_				

Scott Ryan- Assignor

State of Florida County of Marion

On this __att__ day of June, 2010, personally before me came Scott Ryan, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.



WHal Natural Kirley Notary Public

Pst. Nos. D608,887 and D616,983

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0132